AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS Amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by the City of Peoria, whose address is 419 Fulton,
Peoria, IL 61602 hereinafter called the CITY and Farnsworth Group, Consulting Engineers, 7707 North
Knoxville Avenue, Suite 100, Peoria, lllinois 61614, hereinafter called the ENGINEER, parties to the
Agreement (the “Agreement”) dated November 25, 2014.

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

SERVICES included under this Amendment are Engineering Services for various projects requested
by the CITY under separate Work Orders and located within the City of Peoria. The SERVICES shall
be performed under the supervision of an lllinois Professional ENGINEER and be sealed by that
person.

The ENGINEER agrees to provide the above described SERVICES and the CITY agrees to
compensate the ENGINEER for these SERVICES on a time and expense basis in accordance with
the attached Schedule of Hourly Charges. Reimbursable direct expenses and sub-engineer
services performed by another firm will be invoiced at cost. Hours in excess of 8 hours per day or
40 hours per week will only be compensated at the attached Schedule of Hourly Charges there will
be no premium hourly charges awarded. 2012 Hourly rates, as included in the original agreement,
shall be used for the work in 2015.

This Amendment shall remain in effect until December 31, 2015. The total fee of all projects
completed under this Amendment shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($200,000.00).

The CITY retains the option to extend the time of the Amendment and/or increase the fee limit with City
Council approval. The CITY and the ENGINEER each binds himself, his partners, successors, executors,
administrators and assignees to each other party hereto in respect to all the covenants and Amendments
herein and, except as above, neither the CITY nor the ENGINEER shall assign, sublet or transfer any
part of his interest in the AGREEMENT or this Amendment without the written consent of the other party
hereto. This Amendment, and its construction, validity and performance, shall be governed and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of lllinois.

This Amendment is in the best interest of the City of Peoria and authorized by 720 ILCS 5/33E-9.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and
effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement or
any earlier amendment, the terms of this Amendment will prevail.

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their hands and seals this day of ,
2014.

Executed by ENGINEER:

Attest: By:
Title: Title:
Executed by CITY: City of Peoria, lllinois
Attest: Reviewed and Approved:
By: By:
Beth Ball Patrick Urich
Title: City Clerk Title: City Manager
By:

Donald Leist

Title: Corporation Counsel

By:
Michael T. Rogers

Title: Director of Public Works

Page 2 of 2



FILE NO. 12-177

FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC

tify of Peoria « Varlous Varlous Gonstruction Englnsering Services Rate

Based on 3.0% Annual Increase on January 1st as nofed

Year 2012 Year 2043 Year 2014

Billing Rate Biliing Rate Billing Rate
Classiflcation Construction Construction Gonstruation
Group Principal $ 182.00)| § 187,46 | 5 193.08
Section Leader Principal _ S 165,000 S 169.95 1 8 175.05
Englneering.’Amhl%ecturéUSurvMgr g 139.00) $ 143.17 | $ 147 .47
Sr Projact Enginest/Deslgnen/Archliect S 123000 S 126,69 { & 130.49 |
Project Englnear/Archlitecl/Survayor 5 110.000 S 113.30.] 5, 116.70
Senior Engineer/Archltec/Surveyor 8 04,060 5 96,82 | & 99,72
Professional Englneer S 88.0d 5 . 90.64 | S 93.36
Prafesslonal Intern il S 72.000 5 741618 76.38
Professional Intern | S 70.000 5 72,101 8 74.26
Technlcal Managsr 5 131.000 5 134.93 | 5 138,98
Senlor Projact Designer S 124.00f & 11742 5 120.94
Profact Deslgner 5 g7.000 S 89,915 102,91
Senlor Designer 3 88.00) S 90.64 | S 93.36
Designer S 77.000 § 79,31 | S 81.69
Sanler Controls Speclalist B 111.000 8 114335 117.76
Serior Project Planner IS 99,00 5 101.97 | & 105.03
Senlor integratlon Speclallsi I5 11400 5 11742 | § 120.94
Sanler Integration Managear IS 124.000 5 127,721 8 131.55
Gomputer Spedialist I$ 85,00 3 8755 5 90,18
Chief Technlolan |5 75.00] $ 77.25 | $ 79,57
Senlor Tachniclan I$ . 63,0005 64.85 | 5 66.84
Technialan I Is 51.0C) $ 52.53 | $ 54,11
Technlcian | IS 48,001 $ 49,44 | & 50.92
AdminfClerical IS _6L00JS 62.83 | § 64.71

|

Page 1


SLetsky
Rectangle


